cutCY RECOMMENDEDLISTS

Spring barley

Varieties in trial — harvest 2022

23 March 2022

Variety status

Variety ID

Variety name

Previous/proposed name

Type

UK contact

Control only

RL UK (Control)
RL UK

RL UK Sp

RL UK (Control)
RL UK (Control)
RL UK (Control)
RL UK

RL UK

RL UK

RL E&W P2

RL UK P2
RLW P1

RL UK P1

RL UK P1

RL UK P1

DL UK P1

RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate
RL candidate

SB2336
SB2691
SB2771
SB2777
SB2780
SB2907
SB3068
SB3073
SB3078
SB3085
SB3200
SB3206
SB3257
SB3267
SB3282
SB3283
SB3290
SB3340
SB3341
SB3342
SB3345
SB3352
SB3353
SB3356
SB3360
SB3363
SB3371
SB3372
SB3376
SB3377
SB3378

Propino
RGT Planet
KWS Sassy

Fairing

Laureate

LG Diablo
SY Tungsten
SY Splendor

Prospect

Firefoxx

Cadiz

Skyway

Malvern

SY Bronte

Spinner

Jensen

CB Score

Sun King

Hurler

Diviner
RGT Starlight
LG Flamenco

Florence
KWS Curtis

Maronis

NOS114.171-07

LG Mulgrave
LG Loxstar
SY Signet

SY Tennyson
SY Jewel

NFC 406-119
LSB0769-3306
KWS12/230
SY412-318
SY412-328
LGBU13-1624-A
SY416728
SY416756
SJ148527
AC16/03
NOS112.417-03
NOS112.430-22
NOS113.163-17
SY418250
SC92295U
SJ176158
CB17-2021
SC53421W
SC57357W
SC58707W
RP19013
LGBN16509-4
BR13773AZ3
KWS192073
KW419531
Trent
LGBU18-1560-A
LGBU18-1301-A
SY419542
SY419544
SY419554

This table should be read in conjunction with the AHDB Recommended Lists 2022/23. For further information, visit ahdb.org.uk/rl
The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & QOilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and

Horticulture Development Board.

Two-row
Two-row
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Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two row
Two row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
Two-row
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Syngenta UK Ltd
RAGT Seeds
KWS UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd
Limagrain UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd
Senova
Elsoms Ackermann Barley
Senova
Agrii
Agrovista UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd
Agrii
Limagrain UK
ADM Agriculture Ltd
Agrii
Agrii
Agrii
RAGT Seeds
Limagrain UK
Senova
KWS UK
KWS UK
Agrovista UK Ltd
Limagrain UK
Limagrain UK
Syngenta UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd
Syngenta UK Ltd

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is given in respect
thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused
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